IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

)
CREATIVE IMPACT INC.;)
ZURU LLC;)
ZURU INC.,)
) Case No.: 1:18-cv-07531
Plaintiffs,)
) Judge Thomas M. Durkin
v.)
) Magistrate Judge Jeffrey T. Gilbert
THE INDIVIDUALS, CORPORATIONS, LIMITED)
LIABILITY COMPANIES, PARTNERSHIPS, AND)
UNINCORPORATED ASSOCIATIONS)
IDENTIFIED ON SCHEDULE A HERETO,)
)
Defendants.	

PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF PRESENTMENT OF PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT AND DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO THE COURT AND ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on Monday, March 11, 2019 at 9:00 a.m., Plaintiffs CREATIVE IMPACT INC., ZURU LLC, and ZURU INC. (collectively "Plaintiffs"), by and through their counsel, shall appear before Honorable Judge Thomas M. Durkin in Courtroom 1441 at the U.S. District Court for the Northern District of Illinois, 219 South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois, and present Plaintiffs' Motion for Entry of Default and Default Judgment.

Dated: February 22, 2019

Respectfully submitted,
DUNLAP BENNETT & LUDWIG, PLLC
By: /s/ Nicholas A. Kurtz
Nicholas A. Kurtz
ARDC No. 6320053
Dunlap Bennett & Ludwig, PLLC
55 E. Monroe, Suite 3800

Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 868-0714

<u>nkurtz@dbllawyers.com</u> *Counsel for Plaintiffs*

CREATIVE IMPACT INC., ZURU LLC, and ZURU INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned attorney, certify that I electronically filed the foregoing document with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system on February 22, 2019.

I, the undersigned attorney, certify that I sent an email to all email addresses provided for Defendants by third parties for Defendants in default and included Plaintiffs' papers and a link to the website (http://dbllawyers.website/?case=18-07531) to which the Defendant Domain Names that have been transferred to Plaintiffs' control now redirect on February 22, 2019.

/s/ Nicholas A. Kurtz

Nicholas A. Kurtz ARDC No. 6320053 Dunlap Bennett & Ludwig, PLLC 55 E. Monroe, Suite 3800 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 868-0714 nkurtz@dbllawyers.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs CREATIVE IMPACT INC., ZURU LLC, and ZURU INC.